# OP \$40.00 11378

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alex Devonport	04/19/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conax Florida Corporation	
Street Address:	2801 75th Street North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33710	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11378578

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)229-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8132278500

Email: ptotpa@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tampa Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115619.00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Colitz, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Davenport11378578#page1.tif source=Davenport11378578#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0850

500555800

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

Van Druff et al.

SERIAL NO.:

11/378,578

PUB. NO.

US2006/0243070

FILING DATE:

March 17, 2006

FOR:

Latching Inertial Reel

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

115619.00004

# **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

**INVENTOR:** 

Alex Devonport

a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at

94944 W. JOYCE CIRCLE 9LENDALE, AZ 85308

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Conax Florida Corporation, having a principal place of business at 2801 75<sup>th</sup> Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, as successor in interest to H. Koch and Sons, Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to the above referenced patent application, including all rights in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the above referenced application, and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

I will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any

PATENT REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0851 letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

I will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Alex Devonport
Date: 4/14/2008

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

4944 W. SOYCE CINCLE alcondate, AZ, 85308

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Maricapa

On this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2008, before me personally came the above named Alex Devonport, to me personally known, or who produced Azdriver licens as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Barbara Cramer

Notary Public, State of California at Large

My Commission expires: 07-26-2209

BARBARA CRAMER Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires JULY 26,2009.

# 5191802 v1